Proposed Wording for a Bylaw to Amend Bylaw 25P95 the Subdivision and Development Appeal Board Bylaw

- 1. The Subdivision and Development Appeal Board Bylaw, being Bylaw 25P95, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (1) Section 3(b) is amended by
 - (a) deleting the words "twelve (12)" and replacing them with the words "fifteen (15)", and
 - (b) deleting the words "eighteen (18)" and replacing them with the words "twenty-five (25)".
 - (2) Subsections 3(c), 4(1.1), 4(h) and 6(2) are deleted in their entirety.
 - (3) Subsection 4(4)(c) is deleted and replaced with:
 - (c) "A member of the Board shall not serve more than a cumulative maximum of ten (10) years."
- 2. Any member of the Subdivision and Development Appeal Board appointed by Council as a supernumerary member is deemed to be a regular member of the Subdivision and Development Appeal Board for the remainder of their term.
- 3. This Bylaw comes into force on the date it is passed.